5 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
- EXPLORATORY
STUDENT ADVISEMENT

SPRING 2024 WORKSHOP SERIES

WORKSHOP POLICY

e Workshops are mandatory for Saluki Success Initiative (EXP2) students on contract and students on
Academic Probation. You must attend 5 total workshops or special events throughout the semester.

e EXP2 students on contract started Summer or Fall 2023 or Spring 2024.

o |f you're unsure if this means you, please ask.

o Workshops are optional for all other students in the Exploratory Student Advisement program.

¢ Attendance will be noted in My Courses—D2L under the Exploratory Student Advisement Grades.

e Any questions should be directed to Rita Medina at rita.medina@siu.edu. I REGISTER IN ADVANCE I

Week Type Title Weekday Date Time Location
Mandatory for
1 |EXP2 Spring Kick Off & Resource Panel Wednesday |January 17 |3:30-5PM [SSB* 150/160
Special
1 |Registration |First Friday FYI Friday January 19 [6-9 PM Student Center Roman Room
2 |Workshop Virtual Resource Fair Thursday  |January 25 [3:30-5PM |Virtual: Teams
Special
3 |Registration |Let's Taco ‘Bout Majors & Minors Tuesday January 30  |11AM-1PM |Student Center Corker Lounge
4 |Workshop Pre-Advisement: DW & Salukinet Wednesday |February 07 |3:30-5PM [Morris Library, 139
5 |Workshop Pre-Advisement: DW & Salukinet Thursday  |February 15 |[3:30-5PM |Virtual: Teams
6 |Workshop Vision Boards Wednesday |February 21 |3:30-5PM |Morris Library, 139
7 |Workshop Powering through Procrastination Thursday  |February 29 |3:30-5PM |Virtual: Teams
8 |Workshop Meet Your Mentors Wednesday |March 06 3:30-5PM |SSB* 150/160
10 |Workshop Ask a Saluki Panel Wednesday |March 20 3:30-5PM |SSB* 150/160
11 |Workshop Ask a Saluki Panel Thursday  [March 28 3:30-5PM |Teams
12 |Workshop Wellness—Managing Stress Wednesday |April 03 3:30-5PM [SSB* 150/160
13 |Workshop Wellness—Managing Stress Thursday  |April 11 3:30-5PM |Teams
14 |Workshop De-stress: Bowling & Billiards Bash ~ {Wednesday [April 17 3:00-5PM |Student Center Bowling
15 |Workshop Finals Week What Ifs Thursday  |April 25 3:30-5PM |Teams

*$SB=Student Services Building
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